ANNEX

Proposed Amendments to the Agreement between Canada and the Federal Republic of Germany

- 1. The following amendments are proposed:
 - a. Annex A Part I
 - (1) Paragraph 8a
 - (a) Line 3: Delete "and every".
 - (b) Line 4: Delete "an estimate" and insert "a confirmation".
 - (c) Lines 7/8: Delete "four years" and insert "year".
 - (2) Paragraph 9a

Delete the entire sub-paragraph and insert:

- "a. on January 1st of each year: an estimate of all costs in the next training year, together with an up-dated estimate of the costs for the current training year. The estimates shall be reviewed during the joint meeting of the contracting parties referred to in paragraph 11;"
- (3) Paragraph 11

Add new sentence as follows:

"At this annual meeting the senior Canadian and German delegates shall be empowered to make the necessary minor amendments to the Annexes to this Agreement. However, all matters of major policy must be referred to their respective headquarters."

- b. Annex B Part I
 - (1) Paragraph 1c

Delete "9 rooms, one 8 bed ward and one washroom" and insert "hospital wing".

(2) Paragraph 1f

Add new sub-paragraph 1f as follows:

- "f. Top floor of Building L117 and other facilities outlined in MOD Bonn letter VR II 4-Az: 32-12-30 dated March 6, 1974."
- (3) Paragraph 2a

Delete "10" and insert "5".

(4) Paragraph 2d

Delete "20" and insert "10".